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been considered by ifce hon. U m ber as *
punishment or an unceremonious transfer.
1 be« «o disagree with that view......

SHRI SAMAR GUHA : He has no functions there..... .

PROF S. NURUL HASAN: Any scholar who knows the importance of refe rencing hi modem research would realise that referencing has become more and more Important today and Government are giving active consideration to a proposal to ensure that proper facilities of referencing are built up in the country because without this development of referencing services, lam afiatd most of tbe universities are going to he starved of their capacity to carry on research

SHRI SAMAR GUHA : The hon.
Minister has suppressed the facts, he knows the facts, He knows that Mr. Chittaranjan Bandopadhyaya has been degraded He knows the facts and he knows the contro versy that has been going on over this issue. Why were his services not utilised as Librarian there ?

SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU : While I am unable to dispute the hon Minister's contention, may I point out that the
t cmoval of Mr. Chittaranjan Banerjee from the National Library has created a great vacuum there which is causing great diffi culty there and tbe National Library Employees’ Association had sent in September 1971 their detailed observations on the Jha Committee’s recommendations to Government 1 t would like to know from the hon Minister whether Government have gone through it and if so, their reaction thereto 7

PROF. $ NURUL HASAN : ! would of the House to consider the earlier part of the observation that * had made m0 $mt was that if a high-powered govern-

with a grea ̂deal of autonomy is
& agoftliftpr the affairs of the National U fa # * fym a decision in regard to the

>4ft*fte<! wianisettonal steps must nece-
«***$$? he taken fcy that governing body

hepe. T h^fore,
that is a whit <ff that w one of the points
*hich I ikw ftodotfrfaay governing body mmM CrtiiAAtf One IIf the fitSt it would do is to consider whatever art tbe tenuity* grievances or points of view <?r suggestions offered by the employees,

SHR! IYOTIRMOY BOSU : My question remains unreplied to. My ques tion was whether a memorandum had been received by the Central Government, whether the hon Minister had gone through it and if so, what his reaction was ? Why pass on the baby to the governing body 7
Is he not trying to carry coal to New Castle ? Let the hon Minister reply to tbe question If he has not got tbe reply, then let him say so.

PROF. S NURUL HASAN I have received it, and 1 have considered it and given my reply

SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU • This is no reply.

Study of recession of watet table due to Tube Well* in U. P

*284. SHRI VISHWANATH PRATAP
SINGH will the Minister of AGRICUL
TURE be pleased to staie .

(a) the studies made so far by Govern ment of tbe recession of water table due to intensive installation of tube-wells, parti cularly, in Uttar Pradesh , and

(b) the steps being taken by the Government to check this recession ?

THE MINISTER OF STATF IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (PROF*
SHER SINGH) ; (a) The studies made so far by the Government do not indicate any general recession of the water table due to intent ive installation of tube-wells, parti cularly in Uttar Pradesh.

(b) Qucftio t arise,
n does no

SHRI VISHWANATH PRATAP
SINGH ; In view of (he fact that a vast agro-industrial nuclear complex Is saatem-plated in U. P and one of its main features would b a a energising wide n*t *m *of
*ube-wetts, doe* It* Government intend to
s e tu p a n organisation how to ttndythe ievel of subterranean w m t hi U f coedWow heavy draw ^ or
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PROP, SteEE SINGH s Tha Ceotrat Groundwater Board has two offices located Is UP* 0M at Lucknow and the other at Varanasi Tbe Lucknow office is making a study of the water table tod at Varanasi there is exploration office for tubc-wells.

«rt IKI***! W : f*TT WtVTt
*n ^pfrf wt&TK vitx lr w w r c
4ft *wwt t, fare* *wtfa ftwpft ^
wj ff«rar ftnrr amrfc f* fiRft *N if fira% s^#?r artf, <jiT*h <rpft 4ft war? sft% *r an% wh «t gfwr-WW »«T & IFft faWTT t |  ? «jw*w
s w r t t  •r^rv'ft' % w w w  srriptz s ^ h r
*ft »5<t $*ri% <rx 5m#arr tfc f  «fk
ijift a n w r  frft |  f« » t?  ? r  few
aryif f t f a # % fa?pt isrcwrft «ftr fa *m;r?r zjpwsr *rm% *t$, fanrj
Tpft Vt fof*?T $<fT «> T^t I I fur ffT-

% «s «wf«t % warn-*'**
fa g w faart t «rr w t fsryw
» i  f i r a t  | 7

sfto iR ftn j m 'w r x « r r f
v t  f r e  f r o  1 1  »feir WTftT w
i t t  & z  f*n*»fc: | . ipr w rrrc
*fatspr T r tr ^ 'f f  |  *fh: q *  m % * * m

1 1  ? tf j*  v z k  t* r  *ft *>sjfesft %
2f * f r r  «wr * n s r r t ,

«ptt ^  i «* * f t  |  f t  f a #  trforr
*r f w f t  h i  w<% f  w i%
arr% *rf?<r i 3*r«t % *re $
5«{5«Nr «*ri% v* w m  fa ^ a t  $ 1”

SHRI P. VENKATASUBBAIAH:
Apart from UP, in other places also, as for instance, in Rayalaseeraa in Andhra Pradesh where there is already an acute water short*
age, there Is a steady deterioration of under*
ground water because there is no scientific study of the underground water in that region. Also, because of the indiscriminate digging of wells, there ts going to be a fall in agricultural production. What specific steps do Government propose to take to have a regular underground water study in' that area and advise agriculturist* to be discriminating in digging weUs 1

PROR SHER SINGH: Recently the 0 $i*a «*tiw witsf i»as been n « i ^ with m

orga

nisation is now taking steps to study the availab9ity of wateir in various areas. 9ome other projects are a{«o there ; there is *
UNDP project aitd another with Ctoadtatt coitaboratton. We are makii^ a study of the ground water In various parts ineiundtag of the south.

Report of the Study Groap on cefllag ea
(Jrbno Property

*285 SHRI C. K. CHANDRAPPAN ;
Will the Mto'Ster of WORKS AND
HOUSING be pleased to state ;

(a) whether the Study Group set up to inquire the question of ceding on urban property has submitted its report:

(b) if so, the mam recommeadationi made by the Study Group ; and

(c) the decisions taken thereon ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THF
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
PLANNING AND IN THE MINISTRY
OF WORKS AND HOUSING (PROF.
D P. CHATTOPADHYAYA): (a) Yes,
Sir.

(b) and (c) Tbe Report containing the recommendations of the Study Group has been remitted by Government to a group of Ministers for detailed consideration. Alter Government take decisions on those recoin*
mondanons action will be takso both for publication of the report of the study group and for enacting appropriate legislation*

SHRI C K. CHANDRAPPAN ; In his reply, the Minister has not given the mam features of the recommendations made by the Study Group. If it is possible, it should be given

Secondly, may I know whether, in res*
pect of the group of Ministers who are entrusted with the }ob of considering this, any ttme-limtt has been proposed to finalise the taking of a decision regarding this matter ?

PROF. D. P, CHATTOPADHYAYA :
The question of time limit could not ansa because the whole matter is under active consideration. (JLaughttr) I do not think there is any point in laughing, because a decision has sot been t*k*u. 8o, it hi tm #r ttW^jMtiofe* {MerrtifiHon)

